Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

¥E _(503) 986-0900
4 E&éWE&-Or. us

Application for a Permit to Use

Ground Water

SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE JUN'2 5 2010

Applicant Information WATEQFi ,H,:E SOUHCES D EPT

NAME CITY OF COBURG il £ )
N/A

PHONE (WK) CELL FAX

541.682.7850 N/A N/A

ADDRESS

PO Box 8316

CITY STATE | ZIP E-MAIL

COBURG OR 97408 N/A

Organization Information

NAME PHONE FAX

CI1TY OF COBURG 541.682.7850 N/A

ADDRESS CELL

PO B0Ox 8316

CITY STATE | ZIP E-MAIL

COBURG OR 97408 N/A

_Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT / BUSINESS NAME PHONE FAX

WEBER ELLIOTT ENGINEERS, PC 541.461.9779 541.461.9780

ADDRESS CELL

PO Box 10145

CITY STATE | ZIP E-MAIL

EUGENE OR 97440 | PAUL@WEBERELLIOTT.COM

Note: Attach multiple copies as needed v € Lo

By my signature below I confirm that I understand:

« I am asking to use water specifically as described in this application.

- Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application.

- I cannot use water legally until the Water Resources Department issues a permit.

« Oregon law requires that a permit be issued before beginning construction of any proposed well, unless
the use is exempt. Acceptance of this application does not guarantee a permit will be issued.

« If I get a permit, I must not waste water.

. If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be cancelled.

- The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land-use plans.

- Even if the Department issues a permit, I may have to stop using water to allow senior water-right holders
to get water to which they are entitled.

I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.
(we) RO R A X

-

eIty 148/ n_
Dopnnp R = z G 240D
\cant Signature Print Name and title if applicable / Datd
Applicant Signature Print Name and title if applicable Date
For Department Use

App. No. G474 0% Permit No. Date

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/3 WR




SECTION 2: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be diverted,
conveyed, and used.

X Yes
1 There are no encumbrances.
B This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances.

[ No
] I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.
] I do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access.
] Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not
own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or domestic
use only (ORS 274.040).
] Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.

List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners (attach additional sheets if necessary).

SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT

IF LESS THAN 1 MILE:

VE E E ELEVATION CHANGE
WELL NO. NSURFA?gEN\I;/ATEiT Dlsgl?}IjFC,fCEOWNETER ST | BETWEEN NEAREST SURFACE
WATER AND WELL HEAD
Muddy Creek 1410 feet 8 feet
Well 3

Please provide any information for your existing or proposed well(s) that you believe may be helpful in evaluating
your application. For existing wells, describe any previous alteration(s) or repair(s) not documented in the

attached well log or other materials (attach additional sheets if necessary).

Well I.D. # 1. 97367 drilled January 2009 — Well Report included with this application. R_EGEIVED

JUN 25 2010

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM DREGOM

Revised 3/4/2010  (i-1240 % Ground Water/4 WR



RECEIVED

JUN 2 5 2019

WATER RESOURCES DEpT
(each well will be evaﬁét&lfaﬂﬂsmimum rate unless you indicate well-specific rates and annual

SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT, CONTINUED

Source (aquifer), if known: Willamette

Total maximum rate requested: 125 gpm
volumes in the table below).

Complete the table below. If this is an existing well, the following information may be found on the applicable well log. (If a well log is available, please submit it
in addition to completing the table.) 1f this is a proposed well, or well-modification, consider consulting with a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water
right examiner.

Yoht)-1

75

PROPOSED USE
WELL ID
OWNER’S a <) (WELL TAG) » PERFORATED MOST RECENT WELL-
53] E E E CASING SEAL TOTAL ANNUAL
WELL 8 B NO.* 3 7] CASING OR SCREENED STATIC WATER SPECIFIC
©n E INTERVALS INTERVALS SOURCE AQUIFER*** WELL VOLUME
NAME OR 8 >’_'< OR S DIAMETER INTERVALS LEVEL & DATE RATE
& o B 4 (IN FEET) (IN FEET) DEPTH (ACRE-FEET)
NO. WELL LOG (IN FEET) (IN FEET) (GPM)
ID.'.'
Well 3 L 97367 6” 0-140 Perforated 0-20 2 feet Willamette 140 120
20-25 13%” 01-19-2009

32-60 1%”
560

79-85 13%46”
100

105-108
1%” 60

'129-134

1%” 100

(From — to)
(Slot size)
(Number)

OO ojgyg|o) d
N A I

O O (oo oyg .

[l
[l

[

*

existing wells that do not have one. The Well ID is intended to serve as a unique identification number for each well.
** A well log ID (e.g. MARI 1234) is assigned by the Department to each log in the agency’s well log database. A separate well log is required for each subsequent alteration of the well.

**x Source aquifer examples: Troutdale Formation, gravel and sand, alluvium, basalt, bedrock, etc.

Revised 3/4/2010

Ground Water/5

WR

Licensed drillers are required to attach a Department-supplied Well Tag, with a unique Well ID or Well Tag Number to all new or newly altered wells. Landowners can request a Well ID for




JUN 2 5 2010

SECTION 4: WATER USE \WATER RESOURCES DEPT
_GALEM. OREGON
USE PERIOD OF USE ANNUAL VOLUME (ACRE-FEET)
Cooling Water May through October 100

Exempt Uses: Please note that 15,000 gallons per day for single or group domestic purposes and 5,000 gallons per
day for a single industrial or commercial purpose are exempt from permitting requirements.

For irrigation use only:
Please indicate the number of primary and supplemental acres to be irrigated (must match map).

Primary: Acres Supplemental: Acres

List the Permit or Certificate number of the underlying primary water right(s):

Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season:

e If the use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M

o [f the use is domestic, indicate the number of households:

o If the use is mining, describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extraction:

SECTION 5: WATER MANAGEMENT

A. Diversion and Conveyance
What equipment will you use to pump water from your well(s)?

X Pump (give horsepower and type): 5 hp submersible turbine

[0 Other means (describe):

Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the diversion
works and conveyance of water.

B. Application Method
What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-pressure sprinkler)
Water will be pumped from Well 3 to the wastewater treatment plant where it will be mixed with level IV
effluent then discharged into an irrigation ditch.

C. Conservation
Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent
waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to aquatic life and riparian habitat; prevent
the discharge of contaminated water to a surface stream; prevent adverse impact to public uses of affected
surface waters.

G-(Fye?
Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/6 WR




Water will flow through a meter prior to entering the wastewater treatment plant. Water. after being
mixed with level IV effluent, will flow through a meter prior to discharge.

SECTION 6: STORAGE OF GROUND WATER IN A RESERVOIR

If you would like to store ground water in a reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir, reproduce
this section for each reservoir).

Reservoir name: Acreage inundated by reservoir:
Use(s):
Volume of Reservoir (acre-feet): Dam height (feet, if excavated, write “zero™):

Note: If the dam height is greater than or equdl to 10.0’ above land surface AND the reservoir will store 9.2 acre feet or more,
engineered plans and specifications must be approved prior to storage of water.

SECTION 7: USE OF STORED GROUND WATER FROM THE RESERVOIR

If you would like to use stored ground water from the reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir,
reproduce this section for each reservoir).

Annual volume (acre-feet):

USE OF STORED GROUND WATER PERIOD OF USE

REGEIVED

JUN 2 5 2010
SECTION 8: PROJECT SCHEDULE
WATER RESOURGES DEPT
Date construction will begin: September 2010 SALEM_OREGON

Date construction will be completed: February 2012

Date beneficial water use will begin: May 2012

SECTION 9: REMARKS

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application (attach additional sheets if necessary).

G-(#U4ed
Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/7 WR



LANE 69599

STATE OF OREGON

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.

WELL LD. # L 97367

START CARD # 199951

(1) LAND OWNER Well Number (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
Name _City of Coburg County _Lane
Address PO Box 8316 Tax Lot 200 »Lot
City Coburg State OR Zip 97408 Township 16 S Range 3 w WM
Section 28 NW 1/4 _NW 1/4
(2) TYPE OF WORK ) New Well
[ Deepening [ Alteration (repair/recondition) [] Abandonment [ Conversion | Lat ° ' " or (degrees or decimal)
Long ° ! " or (degrees or decimal)
3) DRILL METHOD
( Rotary Air [] Rotary Mud [] Cable [ Auger [J Cable Mud Street Address of Well (or nearest address) Near 91593 N. Coburg Road
D Other Eugene, OR 97408
(4) PROPOSED USE (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
O Domestic (A Community [JIndustrial [J Irrigation ft. below land surface. Date 1-19-09
O Thermal [ Injection [ Livestock [J Other ft. below land surface. Date
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION  Special Construction: [ Yes [ No | ATiesian pressure Ib. per square inch _ Date
Depth of Completed Well 140 ft. (11) WATER BEARING ZONES
Explosives used: [J Yes {/INo Type Amount Depth at which water was first found 10"
BORE HOLE SEAL From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or Pounds 10 34 75 gpm 2
10" 0 20 bentonite |0 20 [32 sacks 34 138 100 gapm 2
8" 20 140 chips = 8pm
How was seal placed:  Method OA OB OcC D E -
[ Other 2 per OAR 890-210-340 bop O (12) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
Backfill placed from ft. to ft.  Material ¢ " Material 0 From 5 To 2 SWL
Gravel placed fi f. ft.  Sizeof ~opsol
ravel placed from to ize of gravel sandigravels 5 80 2
(6) CASING/LINER Llay, tan 60 79 2
Diameter From To  Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded | -8and/gravels 79 81 2
Casing: 6" +2 140 250 O v/} 0 clay, w/sand/gravels 81 84 2
O O O O clay, red 84 94 2
O a a O clay, tan red 94 105 2
O O O O clay w/sand & gravel 105 108 2
Liner: O O O O clay, tan/red 108 130 2
O O O O clay, tan wisand & gravel 130 134 2
sand, comented ,tan 134 138 2
Drive Shoe used [J Inside [] Outside [Z] None tuftfs, dark g!;y:’ 138 140 2
Final location of shoe(s) _140"
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
[A Perforations Method Star
[ Screens Type Material Date Started 1-12-09 Completed _1-19-09
From To g:zo: Number Diameter Tel:i/z;:lpe Casing Liner (unbonded) Water Well Constractor Certification
20 25 1x3/8 | 75 ’ PS v,} O 1 certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or
32 0 1x3/8 | 560 PS V.| O abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
79 85 1x3/8 ] 100 PS m O construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
105 108 1:3/8 60 PS Z O the best of my knowledge and belief.
129 134 1x3/8 [100 PS 4 0O WWC Number Date
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour .
A Pump [ Bailer [ Air [ Flowing Artesian Signed
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
130 gpm 13.40 3.5 hours 1 accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or
abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported
well output may fluctuate above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water

Temperature of water 50 Depth Artesian Flow Found
Was a water analysis done? [] Yes By whom

Did any strata contain water not suitable for mE O Teo tittle
REEE dor [ Colore IV ED

JUN 2 &muL WATERWRESOURCES DEP BﬁgBﬁT

ESOU
WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON
SALEM. OREGON

CREL xS

FIRST COPY - CONSTRUCTOR

supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge
and belief.

WWCRumkgr 636 . Date 5-8-09

V-

Signed
S

SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER 06/16/2004



LANE 69599

STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.

WELL LD. #L 97367

START CARD # 199951

(1) LAND OWNER Well Number

Name City of Coburg

Address PO Box 8316

City Coburg State OR Zip 97408
(2) TYPE OF WORK {2 New Well

[ Deepening [J Alteration (repzir/recondition) [[] Abandonment [J Conversion

(% DRILL METHOD
Rotary Air [_] Rotary Mud [[] Cable [ Auger [] Cable Mud
[ Other

(4) PROPOSED USE

(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)

County Lane

Tax Lot 200 ¢ Lot

Township 16 S Range 3 w WM

Section 28 NW 1/4 NW 1/4

Lat ° ! " or (degrees or decimal)
Long ° ! " or (degrees or decimal)

Street Address of Well (or nearest address) Near 91593 N. Coburg Road
Eugene, OR 97408

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL

[ Domestic  [A Community [ Industrial [ Irrigation ft. below land surface. Date 1-19-09
[ Thermal [ Injection [ Livestock [ Other ft. below land surface. Date
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION  Special Construction: [] Yes @i No | /TieSian pressure o per square inch _ Date
Depth of Completed Well 140 ft. (11) WATER BEARING ZONES
Explosives used: [] Yes (/I No Type Amount Depth at which water was first found 10"
BORE HOLE SEAL From To Estimated Flow Rate  SWL
Diameter From To Material  From To  Sacks or Pounds 10 34 75 gpm 2
10" 0 20 bentonite |0 20 32 sacks 34 138 100 gpm 2
8" 20 140 chips
H | placed:  Method A B C D E
[ Other 8 por OAR 690-210-340 DA De Dc Op O (12) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
Backfill placed from ft. to f.  Material . . Material o From 5 To 2 SWL
Grave! placed fi ft.t ft.  Size of gravel ~opso
ravel placed from 0 ize of grave sand/gravels 5 m 2
(6) CASING/LINER ~clay, tan 60 79 2
Diameter From To  Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded | -Sand/gravels 79 81 2
Casing; 6" +2 140 250 O clay, wisand/gravels 81 84 2
O 04 O clay, red 84 94 2
0 0O 0 0O clay, tan red 94 105 2
O O O O clay w/sand & gravel 105 108 2
Liner: a (] a O clay, tan/red 108 130 2
Q O a O clay, tan w/sand & gravel 130 134 2
sand, comented ,tan 134 138 2
Drive Shoe used (] Inside (] Outside {7 None “tuffs, dark grey 138 140 2
Final location of shoe(s) 140"
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
[A Perforations Method Star
[ Sereens Type Material Date Started 1-12-09 Completed_1-19-09
From To ;I:: Number  Diameter Tel:i/z;:lpe Casing Liner (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
20 25 38 |15 PS a O 1 certify that the work [ performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or
32 80 +x3/8 | 560 PS V.| 0 abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
79 85 1x3/8 | 100 PS v 0 construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
105 108 1:3 /3160 PS Vi a the best of my knowledge and belief.
129 134 1x3/8 | 100 PS 4 0O WWC Number Date
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour .
@ Pump [ Bailer 0O Air [ Flowing Artesian Signed
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time {bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
130 gpm 13.40 3.5 hours | accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or
abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported
well output may fluctuate above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water
) supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge
Temperature ofwater 50 Depth Artesian Flow Found and belief.

analysis done? D Yes By whom

e REGEIVED 7™

D Salty

Per eI

L Eiy A

r4illi}

e SRSt e B
OREGON SALEM, OREGON
GHHICT

— MAY-1-32008

FIRST COPY — CONSTRUCTOR

WWCNumber 636 . Date 5-8-09

V-

Signed

SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER 06/16/2004



Oregon Water Resources Department

Land Use // o &%\ 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
° | L Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
Information Form %@M (503) 986.0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Applicant(s): City of Coburg

Mailing Address: PO Box 8316

City: Coburg State: OR Zip Code: 97408 Daytime Phone: 541 682 7850

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township Range Section Ya Ya Tax Lot # Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed Land
Rural Residential/RR-5) Use:
16 S IW 28 NW 200 [ Diverted [0 conveyed [ Used
NW

O Diverted [ Conveyed O Used

O Diverted [0 Conveyed O Used

O Diveted [ Conveyed  [J Used

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

City of Coburg, Lane County o !‘TM ,.’J i :

JuL 07 208

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
X Permit to Use or Store Water [ water Right Transfer [ Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
] Limited Water Use License [] Allocation of Conserved Water [] Exchange of Water

Source of water: [_] Reservoir/Pond X Ground Water [ Surface Water (name)
Estimated quantity of water needed: 100 [ cubic feet per second [ gallons per minute ~ [X] acre-feet

Intended use of water: [_] Irrigation ] Commercial [ idustrial ] Domestic for household(s)
[ Municipal [] Quasi-Municipal ~ [_] Instream X Other cooling water

Briefly describe:
Water will be pumped from Well 3 to the wastewater treatment plant where it will be mixed with

level IV effluent then discharged into an wrrigation ditch.

it

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources
Department.

See bottom of Page 3. —

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 2 of 3 WR/FS

G-174e



For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local
Jand-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

R{and uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not regulated by
our comprehensive plan, Cite applicable ordinance section(s): (ORDrVANCE  A- 219 .

[] Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals as
listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained.
Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal
periods have not ended, checlc ""Being pursued.”

Type of Land-Usc Approval Needed Clte Mast Significunt, Applicable Plan Policics & .

(e.g., plen nmmdn;:gl:féei?:;s, conditionnl-nse Orginuncc S'cc:’ign References Land-Use Approval:
5;75; PLA N APPRCUAL (TYP EI.U ORD. A2006 (,u%u&&; ?‘-’"’ AJ"I CodE; v_ [ Obtained /I:I’ﬁ:{ng Pursued
BuriDinds PERMET xSl Tvpe /_In_—-/u/m ;IQT'S'; Iy rr::-fjm "7 | O Denied T Not Being Pursued

7 Otitained [ Being Pursued
L £ Denied £ Not Being Pursued
A [ Obtained 0] Being Pursucd
[ Denied ] Not Being Pussucd
JUL O« UK O] Obinined [7 Being Prmsued
. . 0 Denicd [ Not Being Purstied
o ,7; : [ Obtained [ Boing Pursued
e ] Denied {0 Not Being Pursucil

Local governments are mvued to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department
regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

THE DLP\N!\LNG" DrjPrPTM}:yJ; ?\—-(DN\MQJ\JDj Avrroun PEL—H»—DT)JO; THE CooeTNch
WATER WELL. THIS Facyerry Ts E'sésn TAL To THE WASTEWATER Facr,rry

FJN(.TI{)M As D"ﬁfc—NrD

Name: /P;TIQA 6(;_; UET Z Title: "PLAMTJTNC‘) DrrecroR
Signature: 1, Q’/g Phone: S/ L8 2- 7858 pate:_O7 /057 [0

GovemmentEntlty 5 T/\/ OF [ OBUR

Note to local government representative: Please compiete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If you
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Rescurces Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use Information
Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local comprehensive plaas.

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name;

City or County: Staff contact:

Signature: Phone: Date;
Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 3 of 3 - WR/FS




Page 1 of' 1

Herb Mosgar

From: Wes Cannon [wes@weberengineers.com)

Sent: Wednesday, July 07, 2010 5:14 PM

To: Herb Mosgar

Subject: Coburg Water Well #3

Attachments: 0838 sketch usgs.pdf; Title Report. PDF; Land Use Information Form.pdf
Herbert,

Please find the attached:
0838 sketch usgs.pdf
title report.pdf
Land Use Information Form.pdf
Please call me if you have any questions or if you need more information.
Wes Cannon
Weber Elliott Engineers
phone 541 461-9779 A

G174

7/8/2010



LT

STATUS OF RECORD TITLE REPORT

WEBER ELLIOTT ENGINEERS OCur No: (CT-0266753
ATTN: WES CANNON Date: JUNE 10, 2010
EMAIL: WES@WEBERELLIOTT.COM Charge: $300.00

As requested, Cascade Title Co. has searched our tract indices as to the following
described real property:

({ATTACHETD)

and as of: JUNE 04, 2010 AT 8:00 A.M., we find the following:

Vestee:

{

CITY OF COBURG,
A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Said property is subject to the following on record matters:

1. Potential additional taxes by reason of postponement of payments upon removal from
farm deferral in 2005, as disclosed by the Lane County tax roll, in the amount of
$3,596.01.

2. Easement for underground cable easement, including the terms and provisions

thereof, to Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Co., by instrument recorded March 19,
1942, in Book 228, Page 157, Lane County Oregon Deed Records.

3. Restriction of access, including the terms and provisions thereof, in deed to the
State of Oregon, by and through its State Highway Commission, by instrument
recorded April 12, 1957, Clerk's File No. 10499, Lane County Oregon Deed Records.

4. 0il & Gas Lease, including the terms and provisions thereof, between Irwin C.
Whitaker, Lessor, and Mobil 0il Corporation, Memorandum of which was recorded July
12, 1976, Reception No. 7634856, Lane County Official Records.

Ratification and Rental Stipulation Agreement, including the terms and
provisions thereof, recorded July 12, 1976, Reception No. 7634855, Lane County
Official Records.

Partial Assignment of 0il and Gas Lease by Mobil 0il Corporation to American
Quasar Petroleum of New Mexico, recorded June 6, 1982, Reception No. 8217531, Lane
County Official Records.

5. Easement Agreement, including the terms and provisions thereof, between The Briggs
Family Limited Partnership, an Oregon partnership, and The City of Coburg, an
Oregon Municipal Corporation, recorded December 27, 2004, Reception No. 2004-
097943, Lane County Deeds and Records.

continued-

MAIN OFFICE * 811 WILLAMETTE ST. * EUGENE, OREGON 97401 * PH: (541) 687-2233
FLORENCE * 1901 HWY 101 - S. 2 * FLORENCE, OREGON 97439 * PH: (541) 997-8417
EUGENE FAX: 485-0307 * E-MAIL: info@cascadetitle.com * FLORENCE FAX: 997-8246

G0



6. The public record does not disclose if the premises herein described have a means
of ingress and egress to and from a legally dedicated road or highway.
Notwithstanding Paragraph 4 of the insuring clauses of the policy or policies to be
issued, the policy or policies will not insure against loss arising by reason of
any lack of a right of access to and from the land.

NOTE: Taxes, Account No. 0039485, Assessor's Map No. 16 03 28, #200, Code 4-38,
2009-2010, EXEMPT.

This report is to be utilized for informaticn only. This report is not to be used as a
basis for transferring, encumbering or foreclosing the real property described.

The liability of Cascade Title Co. is limited to the addressee and shall not exceed the
premium paid hereunder.

CASCADE TITLE CO., by:

Z

ar/Title Officer: KURT BEATY

r>—a
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PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Beginning at a point 36.03 chains East of the Northwest corner of Donation Land Claim
No. 42, in Section 28, Township 16 South, Range 3 West; run South 19.50 chains, West
36,03 chains South 50 links, East 71.30 chains to East line of said Claim; North 34.86
chains, West 12.82 chains, South 14.64 chains, South 89" 48' West 18.42 chains and West
3.97 chains to point of beginning, in Lane County, Oregon;
EXCEPT: That portion conveyed to the State of Oregon by and through its State
Highway Commission, by Deed recorded April 12, 1957, Recorder's Reception No.
10499, Lane County Oregon Deed Records, in Lane County, Oregon.
ALSO EXCEPT: That portion described in deed to Oregonian Railway Ltd., recorded
December 31, 1881, in Book "N”, Page 575, Lane County Oregon Deed Records, in
Lane County, Oregon. ‘
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féet North and 14.0 feet West of “the Southeast corner’of Lot 1 of daid Se
thence. South 8° 4,2% East, 2500 feet to Station 193+00, Sdid -centes lfne i‘g‘b
“Westerly and Southerly l:.nes of said’ property approximately at Statiods 168+B07an
-193+86; ~respect1ve]y, -eontaining Ir32-aerese——-—— ‘
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OR-1241

OR-1243
OR-1245
OR-1264
OR~1265
OR-1274
OR-1282
OR-1312
OR=1317
OR-1318
OR-1319
OR-1321
OR-1326
OR-1338
OR-1339
OR-1349
OR=-1351
OR-1357
OR-1369
OR-1391
OR-1393
OR~-1400

OR-i418

; OF, NEW MEXICO, ASSIGNEE

f

Lessor

10 1L EHF nowmoEHoz AS| nzam, AND: AMERTCAN : QUASAR ‘PETROLE

Date of Lease

ti H. Gray, et ux

mccvm
The{ fmjited States National Bank of Oregom, et al

Leope :mnummub- et al
Hrmmumo.nm Chxis Wilde, et ux
Doy Ha& C. Seifert, et al
tmu o nmnnmnnn McCornack
WM E. Cone, at al
Erres. E. Dowling, et ux
mn: u..mM Chase, et ux -
T¥in Whitaker
me.\:vﬂ « Olson, et ux
mnn..H G. Seifert, et al
n~m..%m R. Rattray, et vir
nmounww R. Seifert, et al
Petty, .E.E.mﬂ. et al
mwﬂwue H, Vogt, et ux
movmuz §. Nelson, et ux
.Hma_w ‘4, Lemert, et ux
d.aam J. Harper, et al
z:“\vm C. Elliott, et al
LlopdiF. Whiteaker, et ux
n.,_.m“.mw_nm L. Briggs, et ux

__cmm_ m. Malpass, et ux

‘Nox 1a% E. Vogt, et ux

n.._.mv.nﬂ.n C. Bryan, at ux
Gibson Land & Livestock Company
uB.WH.G nnmmn. et ux

wnE.Emn Berry Farms, Inc.
» L. m:mHHwnﬂca. Guardian
#n L. mnn._-mu. et al

m.cnrmnuo.: 2t al

B s ——t s

- 02-09-75

12-03-74
01-12-75
11~-07-74
11-20-74
12-07-74
01-22-75
12-15-74
12-14~74
12-07-74
12-04-74
12-16-74
12-17<74
12-03-74
04-08~75
11-15-74
11-14-74
11-11-74
11-11-74
11-26-74
04-03-75
11-14-74
11-13-74
03-03-75
02-01-75
01-06-75
11-19-74
11-16-74
02-01-75
04-08-75
02-22-75
01~ 08-75
12-16-74

- Recorded
Bobk Pag
* 1
Reel qnwm 7536230 |
8lloR 7645243 %
“ 7R 7536231
757R 7536234
T5TR 7536235 |
7598 7536354 §
157R 7536360,
757R 7536237
i57R 7536239
fom 7634856 &
T47R 7536241 w
I57R 7536242
SIR 7536243
1STR 7536244,
ISR 7536247
I57R 7536268
T57R 7536265
¥SIR 7536270
75IR 7536271
757R 7536272 °
I57R 7536273
757R 7536277
757R 7536278
7S7R 7536281 |
757R 7536285 |
757R 7536286
769R 755139%
75TR 7536289
757R 7536290
1757R 7536291
i757R 7536293 3
JSTR 753629¢
{7578 7536295

|




Léssor: ‘Date’of Lidse

’ Herman{J. Daily, et ux 03-31-75 7536297
Pu.cm E, Purvine, et al 01-11-75 1536298 ;
B 03-18-75 7536296
Pu 02-05-75 7536299 ;
D 11-12-74 7536303
Wbz . 03-18-75 7536307 ﬂ
; 0 5C. H.Mnmummsu et al 03-17-75 7536315
ToR-1522 Brocxnfir Mikkelsen, et al 09-29-74 36328
0R-152% Thondis} J. Harper, et al , 10-24-74 .\ummumw% .
OR~1526 . S H=<mmn5m=n Company, A wwnnﬁmﬂmruu 24-01-75 umumuucw -
. OR-1527 : Malpass, et ux . 03-25-75 7536027 _ : [l
i OR-1532 Dhvid . Malpass, et ux 11-15-74 uuumonm: i
= OR-1541 David A. Woodruff, et ux 03-15-75 7536333 wmd
% OR-1547 Oswald' John Franklin Scorgie, et ux 01-16-75 7536335 y”
™~ ~-1566 : W. Lyna Barnes, et ux 12-20-74 7536336 4
- OR-1589 : . Gprdoy L. Selby, et ux 09-24-74 qmumug“
N OR-1608 Gerald; J. Edwards, et al 05-29-75 7536341
[¢2) OR-1609 ) Christiian Enterprises 06-16-75 7536342 ©
OR-1610 twwnmn C. Chase, et ux 05~28-75 7536343 ;
OR-1699 Angie Howard 11-04-74 7536362
OR-1700 Davis _:mn»ﬂmwm Co., A Co-Partnership D1-21-75 7536363
OR-1707 ¥nlph 0. Barker, Jr. . 05-24-75 75363641
OR-1716 Peter Hansen, et al .02-05-75 7657666
OR~1719 H.&B., Inc., &n Oregon Corporation 11-11-74 7544457
OR-1721 um.mn_‘ L ansen & Sons, h Partnership . 02-05-75 wuaguz
OR-1751 Evmqmv.n Rivers-Girl Scout Council, Inc. :07-22-75 7564459;
OR-1773 w;u.w M. Goracke, et wvx 09-15-74 7547295
OR-1792 Goracke~Templeton Iimber Co., An Oregon Corporation 09-15-74 7547296
OR-1842 pon 0, Cox, et ux 11-07-75 7551392
cwlwm.ﬂu FHH“_._..E R. Post, et al 03-03-75 7615259
th“wuﬂa|> ’ HHHHE— R. Post, et al 03-03-75 7615260 |
. OR-2003 pavidid. Calvert, et ux : 02-10-76 7615264
OR~2006 ?mmuwm L. Harwood, et al 02-12-76 7615263 ,
X . dw|-uo Ada B. zu.:,wnmn. et al 02-10-75 763084§
. OR-2125 q:aau_ §. Harpek, it al 05-11-76 7630856
OR-2126 ‘ Robers L. Farver, et al 05-25-76 .\mucmm__.ﬂ
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OR=456
OR<466

OR-469
OR=472

OR~781-A
OR~795
OR~796:

u.

mowmo? et al

i
Steve flis
Ross: m.wm,ﬂ. et ux
Frank wm.uwnrh.us. et ux
Roy Mcdtq s et al
John 1 ‘wﬂunm. et ux
Henry g}. .Paeschke, et ux
Cc. W. mnoxrmu.mn. et ux
Tobilaez.J icobson, et ux
H. wmv&:mmn. er ux
Lenvil:efP. Purkerson, et ux
Emil: M. flansen, et ux
Della Pupkerson, et al
Jens: ¥, Reexslev, et ux
Martin G, Strome, et ux
Chrix §. 4 Wilde, et ux
mvmnuﬂxvmxvm :otmnn et ux
Orvild : L. Chapman, et ux
nmnmpa Jlempleton, et ux
Paul I. {Longcoy, et ux
Harvey uwmrnv. et ux
oﬂidn Ca nman. et ux

ma&.:mv.. Cone
Thonas K. - Hunton, et ux
Pleds@nt Samuel Lynch, et ux

John %.sChristensen, et ux
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09~26-74
HNIOWINN.
10-18-74
10-23-74
11-23-74
11-23-74
11-18-74
10-08-74
11-23-74
11-05-74
10-12-74
11-0B-74
11-06-74
11-13-74
12~10-74
10-08-74
12-11-74
12-09-74
10-13-74
10-26~74
10-24-74
10-30-74
10-22-74

: 11-08-74
11-02-74
. 10-22-74

11-03-74
09-19-74
01-13~75
12-19-74
01-22-75
12-18-74
10-30-74
11-03-74
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7536146
7536147
7536148
7536149
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7536151
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C. Ikkeler, et ux 10-28-74 A
mmnn mm.. arhet 16=29-74
1-4o-74
11~22-74
11-06~74
pplcu ~74 umumwmc X
11-16-74 7551395 |
12-13-74 . e
01-02-75 7536162 | .
01-03-75 qmumhou ' . =5
umﬁE G. mowonum:o- et al 12-03-74 7536164 o=
- Keith _:.mnn.: et ux 02-04-75 7536166 ;
] mm:_wnaum Splawn, et ux 01-25-75 7536170 ;'
n wuﬁ:cn, L. wnu_..wnm. et ux 01-07-75 7536171 °
IR Mabel i.. Chadwick . 01~-14-75 7536173
- Wallac Glen Detering, et ux 02-07-75 7536352
[ Virginda Andefson, et vir 01-21-75 7536180
@ Harchd 'Gilbert Wing, et al 11-05-74 7536181
nnanau:u» Gibson, & Fartmership 01-06-75 7536197 !
Johr}W§ Hayworth, et ux 02-11-75 7640670 |
vira’ n.w.nvouwnwo:. An Oregon Corporation 01-27-75 7536200 : 4
MarvingFluegge, et ux D1-18~75 7536203
Eugeng Fishar, et ux 02-03-~75 7536205
Rebes! J. Stroda, et ux . 02-03-75 7536207
Robert$J.. Stroda, et ux 02-03-75 7536208 |
et ux 11-05-74 7536209 §
D & ub<mmn5m=n nosvmna.. An Oregon naganmﬂ.g 01-06-75 7536210
01-19-75 7536211
11-15-74 7640664
02-02-75 7536214
. 11-09=74 7536215 :
) 01-15-75 7536218
mcnm. 12-02-74 7536220
Robert] Mi1l1can, et ux . 02-10-75 7536223
Marvin' Powell, et al .03~11-T5 7536225 |
Roy A, Clark, et ux - :11-10-74 7536228

Douglas Green, et ux C11-16~74 .\m.ﬂugw
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STATE OF COLORADO )
. ) ss. -
. COUNTY':OF DENVEE ) . ‘ ‘
On ﬁ.én.a 7 , 1982,

before me, the undersigned, & Notary Public ih and for said Couuty and
Jtaie, persoually “appeared- ﬂ /f’/ -

known to me to be the persons whose names a.:e subscribed to the within
Instrument as attorneys In fact of MOBIL OTL CORPORATION, and acknowledged
to me that they subscribed the name of MOBIL OIL CORPORATION, thereto as
principal and thelr own names as attorneys in fact.

Temem o T IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and:affixed my
oshe—day -and year in this ¢ péedleater flrst «F rouegoitten, Lo

I S 1Y v
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0R=-360
“OR=36% -
owuuqc

Date of fease

‘Elvis 5. Taylor, et al -

stnmn M. Pétersen, et ux
Jahn a Hayworth, et ux
Ralgh q.. Lingo, et ux
Everletd: H. Falk, et ux

Eugenfi .§ Lorang, et ux
Brockh A Mikkelsen, et ux
James %% Pitney, Trustee
c. ,wu,.~mpw=mwm=. et ux
Elbert® : Starns, et ux
umamw Pitney, st ux
Heilan Jros., > Copartnership
Everetd: Ji. Falk, et ux
Floyd 2. Bell, et ux

Mary Jane Drew

Ruth M. Bleier

Gordon C. Briggs, et ux
wnan&: AT warmwmmn. et ux
Juph EWHE« et ux

Vdllac¥. Ayres, et ux
Sttt 9. Hurd, ‘et ux
Erindldl Birdisty, et ux:
Duaie }ifer;, et al

mnm<m~@~ucwm Détering
Woaawp 5. umnmnﬁnw

3
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4
3

09-17-74
09-17-74

09— wulwa
09 “13-74

09-13-74
09-20-74
10-16-74
10-10-74
09-22-74
09-19-74

- 10-22-74
1 10-31-74
. 03-29-74

10-11-74

{10-12-74
11-09-74
©10-14-74

10-29-74

- 10-15-74
. 11-22-74
- 11-22-74

11-21-74
11-14~74
11-18-74
11-18-74
11-24-74
11-23-74
10--14~74
12-09-74
11-04-74
12- 04~75
11-04~74
12-12-74
12-05~-74

Reel

Book
Reel

57R
7578
157R

Retorded
Book .

_Page

7536032
7536033
7536034
uuwmuwo

7536037
7640688
7536039
7536091
7536092
7536093

187
7536095
7536026
7536099
7536100
7536101
7536102
7536103
7536105
7536106
7536351
7536108
7536109
7536111
7536112
7536113
7536114
7622465
7536115
7536116
7536117
7535118
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'PARTTAL ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASES

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.
COUNTY OF: LANE )

KNOW ALL MEN BY THEST PRESENTS:

“THAT MOBIL OIL CORPORATION, P. O. Box 5444, Denvet,..Colotado

80217, for:and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS.cash:
_.paid by American Quasar Petroleum Company of New Mexico, 1700 Brosdway,

Suite 707, .Denver, Colorado 80290, hereinafter referred to as. "Aséjvngé"‘,
Praiemy ARG 1 ¥ F AR . L

the receipt of which s h;regy acknow'lé&g'é'h does hereby ]_!AB_QA;Q{;E%YI::_M_

TRANSFER, “ASSTGN, CONVEY and DELIVER, without warranty of title, either

expressed -or Implied, unto the said Assignee all of its intéredt in'those °

attached hereto and made a part hereof, and fifty percent (50%) of its

rricularly dogezdkal

on Exhibit ' attachad hereto and made a pn;;c hereof. Y

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto Assignee, its successors and assigns,
the 041 and Gas Leases described herein, subject to the terms and
conditions of the said leases and for the conslderation herxein recited.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is executed on this Zﬂ'

day of =4£ﬁ= , 1982, but effective the lat day of April,

24454001 06/16/82 REC
1982, w000 3un

MOBIL OIL CORPORATION APPROVED
Land . (~F:
Legal
T.RY

By:
. ATTEST: Attorney=in-
.\\\"'"""""'l., f
s CORpw.,
/ 4 L&
By: y ! -
e, AESOTEYTNTTRCE s
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STATE. OF OREQO
County of

LA
Cl
"' :

Qn this the day of » 19___, bafo
a Notary Pubtic in and Jor said Caunty and State, personally appeared )

Rhown LG oF GatiLiActor 1y pra "
gubseeibed to the within instrument and acknow?
sama for the purposes thersin cont

whoss name,__
. . ained.
tat vy hand and official seal.

sXecuta

n witness whardof I hereun

ss. T
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oy dexs to Lessor-shall berwrde as followe:

i A ADDRESS
A——— At ———

& °  quan ¢, WHITAKER sad Rowre 2 Bow 359 _
HRLEN WSITAKER Tugene, Ok §7502 ' .

and each of the undexsigned Lesaor hervohy specfiss and stipulates
that payment oxr tender to such party in the manner specified in
snid lease will constitute £ull and proper compliance with tha
provisions of satd lsase.
All rents and royalties provided to be paid undex saia

,0d1 and Gas Loage have heon paid to date hoveof, and no default
or dafaults exist thexeunder and said OLi1 and Cas YLoase is hareby
expresaly ratified, approved, confirmed and declared to be in '
good standing; and, as harain modified, all the terms and provi-
_-ionn thereof shall be and remain 1n'£u11 force and affact.
. This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to
the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective hoirs and

ansignn.

L 07 208
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STATE OF OREGON T

5.
tounty of
On this . 19___, befors-me,
& Notary Pubtic 1n Ind for s&id County snd smﬂ. parsonally uppuml .
rnonn to e L ETHC Y proven
whose name___ subscribed to thc within 1nstnmnt and uctnwlldwd th
cut 3 !E- wane for ﬂlt purposes thcmin contained,
‘h i and official seal,
. Y94% y X8 .
Pl g: E-E & ﬁt 5% ! .
:%?, ‘ ;Mﬁ ?, - §osd Notary FubTic fov Uregon -
' 352 @ Aoy Hy Commission Expires:
oo . ﬁ*’fiﬁ'a;a o S AR !
- '35""%*: " bog
i~ gi;é:’és"gfé‘ mE 42 .
I AL g ©f g3 .
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» State of Oregon, to wit:

LESEOR IRWIN C. WHITALER
LESSEE MORIL OLL CORPORATTON, A Mew York Corporatiom
DATED Dacamher 7, 1974

nzcdmgp Concurrently herewith

Landsi: As desarxibed on Exhibit A" attached harsto .and

by this rafarence made a part hareof.

WHEREAS, by documant datad e X BT A ST and
Berok As Numbar 3" , ‘
rucorded in  Reel 730 at_pivoe ‘ __ Offficial Recordn

of e County, Leasor purchasad said lands,

and desires to join in and ratify and econfirm said loase and to

spocify tho mannar in which future paymente are to be paid
pursuant to the terms of sald leana:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Pive Dol-
lars ($5.00) and other valunabla consideration, the raceipt,

adequacy and eufficisncy of which are hereby acknowledged by

G~(F403
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Moebil Leasz No. .

OR-117
OR-133
OR=~20C
OR-240
OR-312
OR-462
OR-780
OR-975
OR-980
OR-988
OR~-1004
OR-1024
OR-1073
OR-1120
OR-1135
OR~1177
OR-1191
OR-1214
OR-1229
OR-1244
OR-1277
OR-1283
OR-1284
OR-1328
Or~1406
OR-1483
OR-1485
OR-1489
OR-1506
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OR-1991-A
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OR=2699
OR-3355
OR-3533

ASSICNMENT: DATED Jov
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OF NEW MEXICO, ASSIGNEE,

,AND AMER

Lessor

Date of Lease

Don C. Raese, et ux

Charles E, Bowen, et ux

Soren V. Madsen, et ux

Noel Pirtle

Hugh K. Malpass

Wallace Glen Detering, et ux
James E. Detering, et ux
Lecne Jarnagin, Trustee, et al
Darrell Dannen, et ux
Edsell Chase, et ux’
Otto Lydy, et ux

Frank H. Wright, et ux
Lawrence E. White, et ux

John A. Stoneberg

Harole E. Woodruff, et ux
Louis E. Polley, et ux

Robert 0. Davis, et ux

Naomi E. Reed, et al

Richard C. Schmmk, Jr., et al
Van Macy

Chris u. Coglietti, mn ux
Wiley; C. Wilkens

Wilkilas Brothers

Ivan “r. Wilkins

Harol{l E. Rice, et ux
Willilam E. Stevenson, et ux
Oswalll C. Petersen, 2t al
Richerd C. Schmumk, et ux

J. W.. Russell Earmest, et ux
Walter R. Paschelke

Oswald C. Petersen, et al
Leon H. Colthar, et al.
Welby, A. Schneider, et al
Koozer Brothers, et al
Herbert E. Stoneherg, ot al
Jack 0. Barrowcliff

D uE C. zmpvuuu. et al -
Hubert F. Willoughby, et ux

-

[ CePN

10-10-74
09-20-74
09-22-74
10-18-74
11-11-74
12-12-74
11-11-74
12-16-74
01-24-75
01-23-75
02-24-75
01-23-75
01-30-75
01-30-75

01-29-75
03-12-75
01-11-75
02-14-75
02-13-75
11-09-74
10-24-764
04-10-75
04-10-75
04-10-75
04-10-75
03-17-75
03-17-75
03-12-75
03-10-75
04-27-75
03-17-75
02-28-75
02-12-76

05-25-76
11-11-74
09-20-77
06-36-78
08-29-78

_ Recorded
..UPPWF Page
|
Reel 757R 7536037
757R 7536040
747R 7536097
797R 7536098
QMNz 7536110
7497R 7536140
757R 7536150
757R 7536165
qqu 7536168
T 747R 7536169
747R 7536175
757R 7536179
797R 7536199
717 7536212
797 7536216
qwum 7536227
737R 7536229
757R 7536233
747R 7536236
ngw 7536240
757R 7536245
7578 7536248
764R 7544455
57R 7536275
757R 7536292
757R 7536313
757R 7536314
757R 7536316
757R 7536320
757R 7536334
uwwm 7536344
757R 7536361
758R 7615265
8b4R 7637466
812R 7647962
858R 7765943
9%9R 7872233
949R 7872232 ¢
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10186 SW Laurel St.
Beaverton, OR 97005
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EASEMENT AGREEMENT

PARTIES:

THE BRIGGS FAMILY LIMlTED PARTNERSHIP, an Oregon partnership (Parcels
No.1and No.2)

THE CITY OF COBURG, an Oregon Municipal Corporation (Parcel No. 3)

- RECITALS:

A Briggs Family Limited Partnership is the owner of real property
described as follows:

PARCEL 1

Beginning at the Southeast conief of the original Donation Land Claim of Robert B. Cochran and
wife, Claim No. 42, Notification No. 3067 in Township 16 South, Range 3 West of the

//§ Willamette Meridian, running thence North 20 chains, thence West parallel with the South line
© of said claim 59.71 chains to the West line of the railroad right of way, thence Southeasterly on
1\ and along the West line of said railroad right of way to a point 30 feet North of South line of said

Cochran Donation Land Claim, thence West 16,375 chains to a point 30 feet North of the
Southwest comer of said Cochran claim, thence South 30 feet to said Southwest corner thence
East on the South line of said claim, 70 chains and 92 links to the Southeast corner of said claim,
and the place of beginning, ‘ -

EXCEPT THEREFROM any portion lying Easterly of the Pacific Highway.
A1LSO EXCEPT THEREFROM any portion lying within Pacific Highway.

A1LSO EXCEPT THEREFROM: Beginning at a point on the South line of the Robert Cochran
Donation Land Claim No. 42, in Section 28, Township 16 South, Range 3 West of the
Willamette Meridian on the Westerly right of way line of the re-located Pacific Highway, which
point is 347 .4 feet West of the Southeast comer of said Donation Land Claim; thence North 10°
25 West along said Westerly right of way line, 1342.1 feet to the North line of said Briggs
property; thence West along the North line of said Briggs property, and parallel to the South line
of said Robert Cochran Donation Land Claim, 284.4 feet; thence South 100 feet; thence East
201.1 feet; thence South 10° 25’ East parallel to and 100 feet distant from the Westerly right of
way line of said Pacific Highway, 1138.7 feet; thence West parallel to the South line of said
Robert Cochran Donation Land Claim, 245.6 feet; thence South 100 feet to the South line of said
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Oregon Deed Records, in Lane County, Oregon.

d. Parcels No. 1, No. 2 and No. 3 are contiguous.

€. Parcel No. 3 is a panhandle parcel, connected to County Road No.34 (Coburg
Road) and, in a panhandle form approximately 33 feet wide, extending east approximately 2378 feet
from County Road No. 34 to the larger body of the parcel. The entire length of the 33-foot wide
panhandle is located between Parcel No. 1 and Parcel No. 2 and is contiguous to both parcels.

f. A private road is located on the panhandle of Parcel No. 3 from its connection
to County Road No. 34 to a point approximately 1000 feet east of said connection where it veers
slightly southeast and continues east along Parcel No. 2 to a point at the most eastern end of the
panhandle of Parcel No. 3 where it connects again to Parcel No. 3.

g The subject private road, and its culvert across the Muddy Creek Irrigation
Chanel, was constructed and has thereafter been continuously maintained by the owners of Parcel
No. 1 and Parcel No. 2.

h. The owners of Parcel No. 1 and Parcel No. 2 have constructed and have
continuously maintained a private, FAA-registered, airstrip, running approximately north and south
on Parcel No. 1 and Parcel No. 2, that crosses the panhandle portion of Parcel No. 3 at its eastern
edge.

f. The Parties desire to provide limited private access to all three parcels from
County Road No. 34 by the creation of easements along the existing private road. The easements are
reciprocal and are approximately 33 feet wide.

g. The Parties further desire to create a shared responsibility, between the three
parcels, for maintenance of the private road and culvert located within the easements.

h. The Parties further desire to provide Parcel No. 1 and Parcel No. 2 with
continued use of the airstrip.

i. ~ In consideration of the mutual promises and responsibilities contained herein
the Parties hereto agree as follows.

AGREEMENTS:

1. The Parties, each as a Grantor, grant and convey to each other Party, as
Grantee, and to each Party’s heirs, successors and assigns, perpetual nonexclusive easements for
ingress and egress, and use of the easements upon the terms and conditions of this Easement
Agreement. The easements are described as follows;

a. Parcel No. 1: A perpetual nonexclusive easement appurtenant to and
for the benefit of Parcel No. 1 for ingress and egress for any lawful purpose upon that portion of the
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Robert Cochran Donation Land Claim; thence East along the South line of said Robert Cochran
Donation Land Claim, 365.7 feet to the point of beginning.

ALSO EXCEPT THEREFROM: Beginning at the iron pin set in the fence comer marking the
Southeast comer of the Robert Cochran Donation Land Claim No. 42, Township 16 South,
Range 3 West of the Willamette Meridian; thence North 89° 50’ West 713.10 feet along the
South line of said Donation Land Claim No. 42 as it is monumented by an old property line fence
to the true point of beginning; thence North 0° 10 East 100.00 feet to a point; thence, South 89°
50° East 245.87 feet to a point on a line parallel with and 100.00 feet Westerly of the West right
of way line of Interstate Highway No. 5; thence North 10° 25° West 1139.32 feet along said line
to a point; thence North 89° 50° West 201.36 feet to a point; thence North 0° 10" East 100.00 feet
to a point on a line paralle] with and 1319.95 feet Northerly from the South line of said Donation
Land Claim No. 42; thence North 89° 50° West 438.50 feet along said line to an iron pin set in an
existing fence line; thence South 1° 20° 17 East 1320.40 feet along a line on or very near said
fence line to an iron pin set in the fence line marking the South line of said Donation Land Claim
No. 42; thence South 89° 50’ East 568.58 feet to the true point of beginning.

b. Briggs Family Limited Partnership is also the owner of real property described
as follows:

PARCEL 2

Beginning at the most Westerly Northwest corner of the R.B. Cochran and wife Donation Land
Claim No. 42, Notification No. 3067 in Township 16 South of Range 3 West of Willamette
Meridian, and running thence East along North line of said claim 36.03 chains, thence South
19.50 chains, thence West 36.03 chains to the west line of said claim and thence North to the
place of beginning, all in Lane County, Oregon.

EXCEPT THEREFROM: Beginning at the most Westerly Northwest corner of the R.B. Cochran
Donation Land Claim No. 42, in Township 16 South, Range 3 West of the Willamette Meridian,
and running thence East on the North line of said claim, 132.3 feet to the Westerly right of way
line of the Southern Pacific Railroad; thence South 24° 30’ East on said right of way line, 282.43
feet; thence West 249.33 feet to the centerline of the County Road No. 34; thence North on said
centerline, 257.0 feet to the point of beginning.

c. The City of Coburg is the owner of real property described as follows:

PARCEL 3

Beginning at a point 36.03 chains East of the Northwest corner of Donation Land Claim No. 42
in Section 28, Township 16 South, Range 3 West, run South 19.50 chains, West 36.03 chains
South 50 Links, East 71.30 chains to East line of said Claim; North 34.86 chains, West 12.82
chains, South 14.64 chains, South 89° 48” West 18.42 chains and West 3.97 chains to point of
beginning, in Lane County Oregon;

EXCEPT: That portion conveyed to the State of Oregon by and through its State Highway
Commission, by Deed recorded April 12, 1957, Recorder’s Reception No. 10499, Lane County
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8. No waiver of any right arising out of a breach of any covenant, term or
condition of this Easement Agreement shall be a waiver of any right arising out of any other or
subsequent breach of the same or any other covenant, term or condition or a waiver of the covenant,

term or condition itself.

9. If any legal proceeding is commenced for the purpose of interpreting or
enforcing any provision of this Easement, the prevailing party in such proceeding shall be entitled to
recover a reasonable attorney's fee in such proceeding, or any appeal thereof, in addition to the costs
and disbursements allowed by law.

DATED this /' day of Jocem fer, 2004,
PARTIES:

THE BRIGGS FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CITY OF COBURG

B)’ jmw m 7;‘&4/'&«., By:

Name and Title

Name and Title

Kf'(f At "‘"'ffr;ﬂ['r

Accepted on behalf of the City of Coburg

AL
Witia ~Hudses Ci'f/yAaninistrator a5t
Jamon H. Kent L RS
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Parcel No. 3 panhandle that contains the subject private road. Also, a perpetual nonexclusive
easement appurtenant to and for the benefit of Parcel No. 1 for the purpose of maintaining and using
the existing airstrip upon the portion of the Parcel No. 3 panbhandle that it crosses.

b. Parcel No. 2: A perpetual nonexclusive easement appurtenant to and
for the benefit of Parcel No. 2 for ingress and egress for any lawful purpose upon that portion of the
Parcel No. 3 panhandle that contains the subject private road. Also, a perpetual nonexclusive
easement appurtenant to and for the benefit of Parcel No. 2 for the purpose of maintaining and using
the existing airstrip upon the portion of the Parcel No. 3 panhandle that it crosses.

c. Parcel No. 3: A perpetual nonexclusive easement appurtenant to and
for the benefit of Parcel No. 3 for ingress and egress upon that portion of Parcel No. 2 that contains
the subject private road. However, the ingress and egress rights of this easement are limited to the
private use of the City of Coburg, specifically the city’s service vehicles necessary for the
construction, maintenance and operation of the city’s sewer treatment or other facilities located on
Parcel No. 3. No public use shall be allowed or made upon this easement.

2. Each of the easements granted hereby are intended to be and are
appurtenant to each of the parcels as provided in paragraph 1. above and shall not be deemed merged
by reason of the ownership of both Parcel No. 1 and Parcel No. 2 by The Briggs Family Limited
Partnership. Notwithstanding such common ownership, the easements shall survive and continue in
full force and effect as easements appurtenant to each of the three parcels and burdening each of the
three parcels, as described above, and shall be for the benefit of each of the three parcels and for the
benefit of any successor-in-interest to the owners of each of the three parcels. The easements shall
run with the land and be binding upon, apply and inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of
the Parties.

3. The maintenance obligations of the subject private road shall be shared
equally by the Parties, and their successors-in-interest, and shall include routine maintenance of the
road and the culvert. Repair of any damage to the road or culvert shall be the responsibility of the
Party causing the damage. Each party so responsible for repairing the road and culvert shall return
the road and culvert to a condition “as good or better” as the condition of the road or culvert at the
time of its use by said Party.

4. The City shall construct and maintain a locked gate at the eastern edge of the
panhandle portion of Parcel No. 3.

5. The Parties, as Grantors, reserve the right to use the easements for any and all
purposes which do not substantially interfere with the Parties, as Grantees, full enjoyment of the
rights granted by this Easement Agreement.

6. These easements are granted subject to all easements, reservations,
restrictions, conditions and encumbrances of record affecting the Parties’ subject property.

7. The terms and conditions of this Easement Agreement shall extend to and be
binding upon and inure to the benefit of the heirs, successors and assigns of the Parties.
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